

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15553-15555/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in SJ No.264/2008,SJ No.265/2008,SJ No.38/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BAJAJ AUTO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir K.,Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.Mr. Pradeep P.,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv

Mr. Akshat Kulshrestha,Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, 8 weeks' time granted to take steps for service of notice on Respondent Nos. 4,5 and 7 by fresh dasti and to file the proof thereof failing which the petition against the unserved respondents shall stand dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER