

®

ITEM NO.206

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15553-15555/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in SJ No.264/2008, in SS No.3454/2006 with SJ No.265/2008 & SJ No.38/2009 in SS No.1835/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BAJAJ AUTO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:21/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Ms. Anooja Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan,Adv.

For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by one week.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER